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ABST?ACT 

Rayfield hrining Company Ltd. (NPL) holds  

20  mineral claims i n  the  Coquihalla a r e a  

near  Hope, B.C. Gellco Sxplorat ions L t d  

performed a s o i l  sample survey f o r  copper 

over the property. Resul ts  of t he  survey 

show t h a t  a few anomalous analyses  of s o i l  

samples were encountered nea r  t h e  e a s t  end. 

Recommendations f o r  f u r t h e r  work a r e  made. 
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S O I L  SAMPLING PROGRAM 
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FOR 
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by 
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November 24, I967 

The President and Dlrectors, 
Rayfleld Mining Canpany Ltd. (N.P.L.), 
Vancouver, 8. C. 

Dear Slrs: 

This report sunnrarizes the copper soil 
sampling survey performed on the 20 
CM mineral clalms by Gellco Explorations 
In the Coquihalla area, Hope, B. C. 
The work was done during S e p t d e r  
and October of 1967. The author has not 
v l s l t e d  t h i s  property but Is fami l ia r  
w i th  the area In  general, having 
v i s l t e d  a nearby property. 

Results: Sane copper geochemical readlngs have been encountered 
a t  the east end of the c la im group. 

Recanmendattons: l4ineral claims CH 1 - 4 Inclusive s h w l d  be held 
I n  good standing. A program, cost ing about $2,oO0.00 can be 
envisaged to adequately check out the a n a ~ l o u s  readings on these 
claims. Work would consist  of geological mapplng where possible, 
fur ther  geochemical sampling, and a magnetometer survey. 

L W T  I ON: 

The claims l i e  on the north slde of Peers Creek In  the Coquihalla 
dralnage east of Hope, 8. C. The property 1s In  the N e w  Wastmlnster 
Hinlng D l v i s i o n  a t  about 49*23', 121*17', In  the N.T.S. 
number 92 H 6. 
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TOPOGRAPHY AH) ACCESS: 

Access Is by four wheel d r i ve  f r a n  the Coqulhalla Road. A logging 
road passes through the claims. 
traverse because of dense underbrush, heavy t ree growth and steep 
mountain sides. The westernmost clallao are I n  the va l ley  near 
the mouth of Peers Creek a t  an a l t l t u d e  o f  1,000 feet, whereas 
the easternmost c l a l m  Ile near 3,500 feet .  

The t e r r a i n  Is d l f f l c u l t  t o  

CLIWTE. WATER SUPPLY. ETC. 

P l e n t i f u l  but e r r a t l c  p rec lp l t a t l on  both surmntr and winter, 
support numerous streams; July and August belng the dr fes t  months. 
F ie ld  season I n  t h i s  reglon lasts  fran about June t o  October. 
Good stands of tlmber occur I n  m s t  of the region. 

CLAIMS: - 
Mineral clalms CM I - 20 lncluslve, owned by Rayf le ld Mlnlng Conpany 
Ltd. (N.P.L.) by r i g h t  o f  purchase, - I re on December 14, 1967. 
T h e l r  record numbers are 18392 - 18411 lncluslve. 

GEOLOGY: 

Geological mapplng as shown on Map 737A Indicates that the 
property Is under la ln by rocks of the Hozarneen serles. Mr. E. North 
o f  Gellco Exploratlons observes that  on the property, vegetatlon 
and shallow overburden obscure most of the bedrock except In  the 
lower pa r t  of Peers Creek where folded a r g l l l l t e s  w l t h  minor 
IlRIsstone and some d l o r l t l c  rock are exposed along the logglng 
r o d .  

L i t t l e  Informatlon Is aval lab le regarding the clalms on the east 
hlgher up the nwxrntaln. The map in  Calrnss' M w o l r  139 suggests 
the presence of greenstones approximately where the easternmost 
c la lna would l l e .  Greenstones have been known to host mlnera l lzat lon 
In  the area. 



SO I L SAHPL I tJG PROGRAM: 

- Crew: 
craw consisting of E. North and 5. HcLean. 

Procufore: 
lines a t  500 feet had saimpllny stations every 500 faet up to a 
total wldth of 3,000 feet centred by the basellna. 

Senylles wore taken near bedrock and In m s t  cases the proflle 
consisted of about 6 inches of humus overlying 12 inches of soll. 
In a few sanples vegetal matter was Included in the sol1 sample 
indicatlny paucity of a soll cover on bedrock. 

%&'by atomic absorbtion. 

Crilco Explorations perford .he survey and supplied the 

A grid was cut with tasellnes at 090' and 077'. The 

Copper was extractad using hot nltric w i d  and 

Results ace plotted on the accapanying plan. 
have been outlined. 
copper could be used on thls survey. 
east end. 

Some mlnor anomalies 
An overall background value of around 30 p.p.rn. 

Higher values occur at the 

COSTS : - 
Gullco Explorations: Servlces Rendered 
Analysis Soft Samples 
Englneerlng and Report 

Number of Claims - 20 
#umber of SaRples - 216 
Cost per clalm 
Cost per sample 

ASSESSHEM: 

$ 1,860.00 
295.20 
250.00 

$ 2,369.20 

$ 118.46 
I 1  .oo 

The cost of the survey should be applled for asseosment on the 
follantng clalms: 
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ASSESSMENT: (Continued) 

Claim H.me Record Number 

cn # I  
cn #2 
cn #3 
CM #4 

18392 
18393 
18394 
18395 

New Expl ry 

Dee. 14, 1972 

Dee.  14, 1972 
Om. 14, 1972 

a%. 14, 1972 

The s o i l  sampllng survey performed a t  reasonable cost, d i d  cover 
the 20 CM mineral claims. Results lndlcate a-lws values near 
the east end of the c la im area approximately covered by CM 1 - 4 
Inclusive. 
to check out the anaM1ws senples. 

Further ground work i n  t h i s  res t r i c ted  area i s  necessary 

FURTHER WOUK: 

The fol lowing costs can be al located towards a more deta l led 
survey, (geophysical, geochemical and geoloyic) of the four claims: 

2 man tent  camp 
I geologist 2 weeks 
I helper 2 weeks 
Sustenance 2 men, 2 weeks 
Travel 
Sample analysis 
Magnetometer ren ta l  - 2 weeks 
Supervision 

$ 300.00 
450.00 
300.00 
150.00 
100.00 
150.00 
100.00 
250.00 

$ 1,800.00 

2a0.00 Contingencies 



RECOMMENDATIONS: 

1. Lot mineral claims CM 5 - 20 inclusive expire. 
2. Apply assessment to CH 1 - 4 incluelvu to hold u n t i l  

December 1972. 

3. Follow-up anawlous copper soil readings by more detailed 
ground work mentioned ebova at a cost of $Z,OJO.OO. 

Base further work on results of this program. 4. 

Respectfully submlttad, 

GEAvR:m] r 

L. J. WNNING & A S S  



SThT3X3NT OF QUALIFICATIONS 

I, %. E. A .  von Rosen of t he  City of Vancouver, i n  the  Province 

o f  B r i t i s h  Columbia, hereby c e r t i f y  as follows: 

1. That I a m  a Geological Engineer 

2. That I a m  a graduate of the Universi ty  of 

S r i t i s h  Columbia (3.Sc. 62, 1bl.S~. 66) 

3. That I a m  a r e g i s t e r e d  Professional  Zngineer of t h e  

Province of B r i t i s h  Columbia r e s id ing  a t  

2149 Vanness Avenue, Vancouver 12 

4. That t he  company, Gellco Zxplorations Ltd., has  

adequately performed t h i s  type of  survey before  

/ I  ,G. E. A. von Bosen, P.Eng. 

December 1, 1967 
Vancouver, B.C. 



Gel loo  Explora t ions  Ltd. 

Certlf loate of Expenditures 

Llne cutt ing and soil survey f o r  Rayriel& Mining 
Go. on the C.M. olalms # ' e  1 - 20. 
Wages 

Ernest North Oot. 8/67 t o  Oot. 17/67. 4 480.00 
Box 523 8 days @ $60 per. 

Doug MaoLenn ' , Oat. 8/67 t o  Oat. 17/67. 
Lao La Haohe, B.0 . .  8 days @ $40 per. 

Lao La Haahe, B.0.-  3 days 62 $50 per. 

100 N i l e  House, B.C.. 

320.00 

Dan MaaLean Cot .  8/67 t o  Oct. 10/67. 150r00 

Sub Total 9 950.00 

Rentals 

2 Power Saws 3 days 60.00 

Truok (4  by 4 ) 8 days 

Camp Expenses 190.00 

Mob. and Demob. 200.00 

Management 300 e 0 0  

- 

6 160.00 \,, g 
4 .I a+ 

n 

Total $1660.00 

- ADD 
Analysis of soil samples 
Engineering a d  report 

0 n *_I 

r >  :, 
. .. '. (2 . ,IA c. Seore tary Tre a. surer . , ., -i, 

Gelloo Explorations Ltd. 



F i e l d  l ieport  O f  Soil Sampla Survey f o r  Xayfleld 
; i lver  ? i n l n g  ZO. 

The survey w a s 4 n l t i a t e d  l a t  i n  Sep t .  b u t  had 
to. be suspended because o f  exces ive  r a i n  s torms ,  
It was s t z r t e d  a g a l n  on t h e  8th of Oct.  1967 
anC coi?pletec? on t h e  2 a t n  of Oct., 

,The sample-, were t a k e n  by D .  Vclean, Y r .  ?%:clean 
has had v a r i o u s  exper ience  w i t h  o t h e r  cogpanles 
and has been employsd by Ge l l co  E x p l o r a t i o n s  L tC .  
s l n c e  Auyust of 1966 I n  t h i s  and o t h e r  t ypes  of 
su rveys ,  N r .  Mclean has proven very competant 
and c o n s i e n t i o u s  In h i s  wor 2 .  

Xr. Norths obse rva t ions  of t h e  p rope r ty  a r e  
t h a t  v e g e t a t i o n  and shal low overburden obscure 
t h e  most of  t he  rock  except  I n  t h e  lower par t  
of Peers c r b . ,  -/:here he encountered f o l d e a  
a r g i l l i t e s  w i t h  mlnor l ime s tone  and some 
d i o r i t i c  rock  exposed a long  t h e  load ing  road .  

t h e  N e w  Westminster Mining Division B . C ,  
Survey completed on t h e  CN 1 t o  20 c l a i n s  of 



... .: : COCl",HPLLA R.. HOP€, 8. c. 
L. J. MANNING 8c ASSOC . .  _..: 



L. J. MANNING & ASSOCIATES LTD. 
CONSULTING MINING ENGINEERS 

610-880 WEST PENDER STREET VANCOUVER 1. B.C. 

O F P i C E  P"0NEI 

6 8 5 . 5 8 6 %  

REhlDENTIAL PMONEI 

L. J. M A N N I N G .  985.5690 

January 24, 1968 

Ray f ie ld  Min ing Co. Ltd.  (N.P.L.), 
650 - 890 West Pender St reet ,  
Vancouver 1, B. C. 

Dear S i r s :  

I n  rep l y  t o  the  l e t t e r  of the  23rd January, 1968 f rom 
M r .  J. F. McDonald, Gold Commissioner, I offer the fo l l ow ing :  

1. A l l  samples were bared by a mattock and scooped up w i t h  the  
mouth of t h e  paper envelopes prov ided by T. S.  L. Labora tor ies  
L td .  

2. The samples were sealed by the f o l d i n g  procedure inherent  i n  
the  T. S. L. envelopes and s t rung on a s t r i n g .  

Samples were returned i n  t h e i r  envelopes t o  T. S. L. Labora tor ies  
who d r i e d  and screened them. 

3 .  

4. A l l  t e s t s  were made i n  the  T. S. L. s o i l s  labora tory  i n  
Vancouver. 

I am sor ry  t h i s  da ta  was no t  included i n  the  o r i g i n a l  submission. 

Yours t r u l y ,  

L. J. MANNING & A S S O C I A T E S  LTD. 

LJM:mjr 
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